
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

09/15/2018 WO  (race 1) 1-SPIRIT OF YORK (8-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-1-$4,042 08/19/18 WO6 8.5 D+ 55.6 $34,000 10 Moc40000 72.4% 27 5 0 -

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Charalambous Elizabe (3-0%-0%-33%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 36.0 $34,000 10 Moc40000 5.7% 55 3 -11 -

Purse: $34,000 Jockey: Wilson Emma Jayne (113-12%-25%-35%) Life:3-0-0-1-$4,042 06/24/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 65.5 $34,000 10 Moc40000 12.9% 83 3 -7 -

Par ESR: 0  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: F+3

2-STROKE OF LUCK (15-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-1-$3,066 08/15/18 WO1 8.5 T 14.4 $20,800 8 Md16000 74.8% 31 -6 -15 - �
Trainer: Black Ian (31-19%-26%-29%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 56.4 $34,000 10 Moc40000 1.4% 55 7 -16 -

Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:3-0-0-1-$3,066 06/24/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 72.8 $34,000 10 Moc40000 33.3% 83 5 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 7 Style: M/R+6

3-SILENT EMPIRE (20-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-0-0-$1,222 09/03/18 WO9 8.5 T 70.1 $34,000 10 Moc40000 1.5% 12 -5 -18 - �
Trainer: Berringer Peter (25-0%-4%-8%) 2017 (3): 6-0-0-0-$10,953 08/17/18 WO1 6.0 T 34.0 $34,000 10 Moc40000 2.6% 29 5 -11 - �
Jockey: Sutherland C (181-4%-10%-22%) Life:10-0-0-0-$12,175 06/16/18 WO1 7.0 D+ 33.1 $61,000 13 MdSpWt 0.7% 91 3 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+3

4-SHARP BREW (5-2) 2018 (3): 5-0-1-1-$13,766 08/19/18 WO6 8.5 D+ *1.4 $34,000 10 Moc40000 61.3% 27 8 -1 -

Trainer: Simon Stuart (48-17%-33%-48%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-1-$4,561 07/22/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 4.2 $34,000 10 Moc40000 92.2% 55 3 0 +

Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:8-0-1-2-$18,327 06/24/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 5.5 $34,000 10 Moc40000 40.0% 83 8 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: R+8

5-MO GEE (2-1) 2018 (4): 5-0-2-1-$25,475 08/26/18 WO4 8.5 D+ 6.9 $61,000 13 MdSpWt 56.5% 20 2 -8 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 07/25/18 WO3 10.0 T 8.9 $61,000 13 MdSpWt 61.6% 52 4 1 - �
Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:7-0-3-2-$38,374 06/17/18 WO2 9.0 T *2.5 $61,000 13 MdSpWt 43.9% 90 -2 -7 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 1 Style: M/F+2

6-SILENT BLAZE (10-1) 2018 (4): 3-0-0-0-$2,515 07/08/18 WO11 8.5 T 55.5 $34,000 10 Moc40000 3.9% 69 3 -11 - �
Trainer: Ensom Jim (114-20%-40%-53%) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/08/18 WO5 8.0 T 5.4 $34,000 10 Moc40000 0.1% 99 2 -27 - �
Jockey: Kimura Kazushi (218-12%-20%-31%) Life:3-0-0-0-$2,515 05/16/18 WO1 8.5 D+ 2.9 $34,000 10 Moc40000 37.6% 122 -3 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: M/F-3

7-ARGENTIUM (6-1) 2018 (3): 6-0-1-0-$10,387 09/03/18 WO9 8.5 T 12.0 $34,000 10 Moc40000 33.3% 12 -1 -9 - �
Trainer: Pottins Judith R (9-0%-11%-11%) 2017 (2): 2-0-0-0-$626 08/19/18 WO6 8.5 D+ 43.3 $34,000 10 Moc40000 81.6% 27 8 0 -

Jockey: Husbands Christopher (157-6%-12%-25%) Life:8-0-1-0-$11,013 07/22/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 52.7 $34,000 10 Moc40000 22.9% 55 6 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 3 Style: R+7

8-FULL EXTREME (4-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-0-$3,566 08/19/18 WO6 8.5 D+ 2.9 $34,000 10 Moc40000 51.5% 27 9 -1 -

Trainer: Attard Kevin (153-16%-33%-44%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/18 WO5 8.5 D+ *2.0 $34,000 10 Moc40000 48.0% 55 6 -3 -

Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:3-0-0-0-$3,566 06/24/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 16.4 $34,000 10 Moc40000 54.0% 83 8 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 6 Style: R+8

09/15/2018 WO  (race 2) 1-SLEDGEHAMMER (6-1) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mattine John (42-2%-10%-26%)
Purse: $45,000 Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Par ESR: -3  LSR: -13 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-CHEEK TO CHEEK (3-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,027 08/11/18 WO1 6.0 D+ *0.9 $45,000 10 sMdSpWt 34.2% 35 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Banach Darwin D (43-19%-40%-49%)
Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,027
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

3-DRAXHALL (20-1) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$611 09/01/18 WO2 7.0 D+ 34.8 $45,000 10 sMdSpWt 4.4% 14 0 -19 -

Trainer: Pottinger Anthony (51-4%-16%-24%) 08/11/18 WO1 6.0 D+ 31.0 $45,000 10 sMdSpWt 11.5% 35 0 -11 -

Jockey: Callaghan S (150-6%-16%-27%) Life:2-0-0-0-$611
Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 1 Style: UK+0

4-A MI DAT (9-2) 2018 (2): 1-0-1-0-$6,587 08/26/18 WO1 6.0 D+ 14.3 $30,700 8 Md32000 61.2% 20 -8 -15 -

Trainer: Cole Krista (34-9%-21%-29%)
Jockey: Buchanan Marklee Z (52-2%-12%-21%) Life:1-0-1-0-$6,587
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

4 1/2 5 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 3 8

Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Removed blinkers in latest. 

6 4 4

1 1/2 2 5

7 1 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 1/2 8 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

3 7 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. 

4 1/2 6 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4 3 2
Removed blinkers in latest. Blinkers on today. 

1 1 3

Blinkers on today. Latest Workouts: 09/06/18 WO   5f ft 1:01.4B  (2/6)          08/26/18 WO   4f ft 0:49.4Hg (42/100)          08/19/18 WO   5f ft 1:00.8B  (9/51)          

2 2 1
Best last-race LSR. 

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

97 86 91 

92 80 94 

81 79 82 

97 99 95 

97 102 93 

82 66 86 

90 97 92 

96 95 95 

0 0 0 

86 0 0 

78 80 0 

92 0 0 



5-HARMONY HALL (8-1) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Armata W V (62-11%-26%-44%)
Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-SILENCIUM (5-2) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Tiller Robert P (137-20%-33%-48%)
Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-JUST RUN WITH IT (15-1) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Colbourne Gordon C (32-0%-6%-22%)
Jockey: Johnson Devon (27-0%-11%-19%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-WILEY O'RIELLY (20-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$307 09/01/18 WO2 7.0 D+ 11.6 $45,000 10 sMdSpWt 11.6% 14 0 -16 -

Trainer: Barnett Robert E (7-14%-29%-29%)
Jockey: Garcia A (176-12%-22%-34%) Life:1-0-0-0-$307
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0

9-DUN DRUM (8-1) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Black Ian (31-19%-26%-29%)
Jockey: Wilson Emma Jayne (113-12%-25%-35%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

09/15/2018 WO  (race 3) 1-ONE FOR NICKI (20-1) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-0-$1,502 09/01/18 WO8 6.0 D+ 12.8 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 9.2% 14 -3 -19 - �
7.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Mattine John (42-2%-10%-26%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/10/18 WO1 5.0 D+ 9.3 $21,700 6 fMdSpWt 75.8% 36 0 -5 + �
Purse: $61,000 Jockey: Moran David (346-9%-19%-33%) Life:2-0-0-0-$1,502
Par ESR: -1  LSR: -6 Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 6 Style: UK

2-VIVACITAS (6-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$1,391 08/17/18 WO3 6.0 T 3.8 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 20.0% 29 -2 -11 -

Trainer: Attfield Roger (83-17%-31%-46%) 2017 (2): 1-0-0-1-$5,381 10/01/17 WO3 7.0 T 3.9 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 47.5% 349 1 -8 -

Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:2-0-0-1-$6,772
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 2 Style: UK+0

3-WILD N READY (2-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-2-1-$31,104 08/17/18 WO3 6.0 T *1.1 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 97.2% 29 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (2): 2-0-1-1-$28,300 07/22/18 WO2 6.5 D+ *0.5 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 92.3% 55 2 -4 - �
Jockey: Husbands P (345-19%-36%-50%) Life:7-0-3-2-$59,404 06/17/18 BEL10 6.0 t 6.0 $75,000 11 fMdSpWt 29.9% 90 -8 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-5

4-FASHION BRAND (4-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-1-$3,810 06/09/18 GG5 8.0 T 6.9 $26,000 7 fMdSpWt 43.9% 98 4 -2 -

Trainer: Day-Phillips Catheri (83-18%-35%-53%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/26/18 SA4 8.0 T 39.3 $54,000 9 fMdSpWt 4.2% 112 11 -14 -

Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:3-0-0-1-$3,810 05/04/18 SA9 8.0 T 76.3 $54,000 9 fMdSpWt 22.4% 134 6 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: R+6

5-DYNATOWN (8-1) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Lermyte Jerome (136-15%-26%-37%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-STRIKE IT ROYAL (10-1) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Cox Gail (35-20%-31%-49%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-LONHRO'SCOLLECTION (15-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$304 08/11/18 WO4 8.5 T 40.0 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 5.1% 35 0 -14 -

Trainer: Carroll Josie (82-18%-33%-49%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-0-$4,670 11/10/17 WO3 6.0 D+ 13.1 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 39.1% 309 -3 -14 - �
Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:4-0-0-0-$4,974 10/20/17 WO3 6.5 T 5.0 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 10.3% 330 3 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 4 Style: R+1

Latest Workouts: 09/09/18 WO   4f ft 0:48.6B  (15/60)          08/29/18 WO   5f ft 1:01.8Bg (9/16)          08/18/18 WO   3f ft 0:38.0B  (11/14)          

Blinkers on today. Latest Workouts: 09/08/18 WO   5f ft 1:01.0B  (7/62)          09/01/18 WO   4f ft 0:49.0B  (32/70)          08/25/18 WO   4f ft 0:50.8Bg (67/72)          

Latest Workouts: 09/09/18 WO   4f ft 0:48.0Bg (5/60)          09/02/18 WO   5f ft 1:03.8H  (34/38)          08/26/18 WO   5f ft 1:02.2H  (28/63)          

5

Blinkers on today. Latest Workouts: 09/09/18 WO   5f ft 1:04.0B  (29/40)          09/02/18 WO   5f ft 1:03.4H  (32/38)          08/26/18 WO   4f ft 0:48.6H  (21/100)          

3 4 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 1 4
Superior last-race speed figure. 

3 5 3

4 2 2

Blinkers on today. Latest Workouts: 09/08/18 WO  (TN) 4f gd 0:48.8B D(3/6)          09/02/18 WO  (TN) 4f fm 0:47.2B  (3/8)          08/26/18 WO   4f ft 0:51.8Bg (95/100)          

6 3 5

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

Blinkers on today. Latest Workouts: 09/08/18 WO   4f ft 0:47.6H  (2/54)          09/01/18 WO   5f ft 1:02.2Bg (39/57)          08/25/18 WO   5f ft 1:00.6B  (9/43)          

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

82 0 0 

0 0 0 

85 93 0 

97 88 0 

106 94 99 

92 101 94 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

95 83 86 



8-DESERT ISLE (5-2) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-0-$3,385 08/15/18 SAR7 8.5 t 8.8 $85,000 12 fMdSpWt 59.0% 31 4 2 -

Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (2): 2-0-0-0-$2,735 04/14/18 KEE11 7.0 D 5.8 $74,000 11 fMdSpWt 11.3% 154 -1 -18 - �
Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:4-0-0-0-$6,120 11/16/17 AQU6 8.0 D 3.5 $60,000 10 fMdSpWt 0.0% 303 -6 -43 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 3 Style: R+4

09/15/2018 WO  (race 4) 1-NARROW ESCAPE (3-1) 2018 (5): 5-0-2-0-$36,534 08/19/18 WO8 8.5 D+ *3.9 $61,000 10 Alw53928n1x 94.1% 27 0 -1 +

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Nixon Justin (13-15%-54%-62%) 2017 (4): 8-0-1-1-$31,590 07/22/18 WO4 8.5 D+ 5.3 $61,000 10 Alw58292n1x 42.4% 55 6 -2 -

Purse: $61,000 Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:23-3-5-1-$137,788 06/24/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 4.2 $61,000 10 Alw53692n1x 88.5% 83 3 -2 -

Par ESR: -1  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+3

2-NATURE'S FORTUNE (20-1) 2018 (4): 1-0-0-0-$440 02/11/18 GP8 8.5 D 29.9 $51,000 9 OC25000n1x 0.5% 216 3 -30 - �
Trainer: Cox Gail (35-20%-31%-49%) 2017 (3): 3-1-0-0-$36,491 12/23/17 GP2 8.5 T 9.8 $50,000 9 Alw43000n1x 40.8% 266 6 0 - �
Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:4-1-0-0-$36,931 11/19/17 WO1 9.0 D+ 1.8 $61,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 300 2 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: F+2

3-AMBERWOOD (15-1) 2018 (6): 4-0-0-1-$10,367 08/19/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 8.6 $61,000 10 Alw53928n1x 23.9% 27 4 -6 -

Trainer: Sadler Ronald H (38-5%-24%-42%) 2017 (5): 6-2-1-1-$56,362 07/22/18 WO4 8.5 D+ 10.8 $61,000 10 Alw58292n1x 85.1% 55 8 0 -

Jockey: Husbands P (345-19%-36%-50%) Life:21-3-4-2-$112,937 06/24/18 WO5 8.5 D+ 10.4 $61,000 10 Alw53692n1x 47.8% 83 6 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: R+6

4-PEPPERED (7-2) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-2-$14,277 08/19/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 4.0 $61,000 10 Alw53928n1x 72.4% 27 3 -2 -

Trainer: Baker Reade (62-5%-8%-13%) 2017 (2): 4-1-1-1-$57,446 07/29/18 WO6 6.5 D+ 4.3 $61,000 10 Alw47860n1x 36.3% 48 3 -12 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:7-1-1-3-$71,723 03/03/18 GP14 8.5 D 96.5 $400,000 26 FntnOYth-G2 0.4% 196 0 -25 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: R+3

5-DIVINE DANCE (8-1) 2018 (7): 1-1-0-0-$20,824 08/11/18 WO10 8.5 D+ 6.9 $32,600 7 Clm25000 100.0% 35 8 0 -

Trainer: Dipasquale Sam (18-28%-33%-33%) 2017 (6): 6-3-0-2-$64,530 12/09/17 WO2 10.0 D+ 9.3 $42,800 8 Clm40000 100.0% 280 9 -2 -

Jockey: Garcia A (176-12%-22%-34%) Life:30-8-1-4-$185,175 11/10/17 WO10 8.5 D+ 3.7 $23,500 6 Clm16000 90.8% 309 11 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 2 Style: R+9

6-SAY THE WORD (5-2) 2018 (3): 5-1-1-1-$111,469 08/18/18 WO10 12.0 T 3.3 $400,000 26 rBreedersB400k 81.7% 28 0 -6 - �
Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (2): 4-0-1-0-$13,413 06/30/18 WO10 10.0 D+ 26.1 $1,000,000 40 rQueenPltB1000k 6.8% 77 -3 -21 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:9-1-2-1-$124,882 05/27/18 WO7 8.5 D+ 4.7 $61,000 10 Alw50634n1x 77.2% 111 0 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-1

7-TALE OF VIENNA (20-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-0-0-$7,052 08/19/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 17.1 $61,000 10 Alw53928n1x 5.5% 27 0 -10 -

Trainer: Silvera Laurie (39-10%-15%-33%) 2017 (2): 2-1-0-1-$39,256 06/30/18 WO3 8.0 T 58.0 $100,000 13 CBarleyB100k 16.7% 77 3 -8 - �
Jockey: Moreno Omar (129-9%-15%-29%) Life:7-1-0-1-$46,308 06/01/18 WO6 7.0 T 32.9 $74,500 11 Alw61674nc 1.5% 106 0 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: M/R+0

8-ARMAMENT (6-1) 2018 (4): 6-1-1-0-$43,863 08/25/18 WO9 7.0 D+ 6.1 $61,000 10 Alw61370n1x 73.1% 21 3 -10 -

Trainer: Pierce Malcolm (48-19%-44%-52%) 2017 (3): 1-0-0-0-$200 07/15/18 WO7 7.0 T 3.4 $61,000 10 Alw53049n1x 52.5% 62 6 -3 - �
Jockey: Rosario Joel (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-1-1-1-$48,821 06/02/18 WO9 6.5 D+ 4.7 $61,000 10 Alw62023n1x 68.9% 105 -1 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 8 Style: R+0

9-PAWNBROKER (10-1) 2018 (3): 3-1-0-0-$37,688 07/28/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 4.3 $61,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 49 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (62-23%-47%-53%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/30/18 WO10 10.0 D+ 93.0 $1,000,000 40 rQueenPltB1000k 0.2% 77 -5 -29 -

Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:3-1-0-0-$37,688 05/26/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 7.5 $61,000 10 MdSpWt 31.5% 112 -4 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-4

09/15/2018 WO  (race 5) 1-GLACIER (2-1) 2018 (4): 6-1-2-1-$53,401 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ *1.8 $62,300 10 OC62500b 91.7% 28 -7 -11 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcknight Norman (216-35%-55%-67%) 2017 (3): 4-1-0-2-$48,720 07/29/18 WO6 6.5 D+ *1.1 $61,000 10 Alw47860n1x 100.0% 48 -1 -6 -

Purse: $62,300 Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:12-2-2-4-$108,558 07/04/18 WO6 6.0 D+ 4.1 $61,000 10 Alw46731n1x 64.8% 73 -4 -13 -

Par ESR: -4  LSR: -10 Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: F-4

2-LOKINFORPURSEMONEE (20-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-1-1-$27,159 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 33.5 $62,300 10 OC62500b 13.3% 28 -1 -17 -

Trainer: Ross John A (64-8%-25%-41%) 2017 (3): 4-1-0-1-$71,888 06/24/18 WO7 6.5 D+ 16.7 $62,300 10 OC62500b 9.1% 83 -1 -18 -

Jockey: Moreno Omar (129-9%-15%-29%) Life:14-3-3-2-$301,967 06/03/18 WO8 6.0 D+ 20.9 $125,000 14 rAchivemntB125k 21.1% 104 -8 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-1

1 7 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

7 5 1

2 4 1++
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Blinkers on today. 

4 6 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

3 9 2

Advantageous pace scenario. 

5 1/2 8 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 3 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 4 8

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

2 2 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

1 1/2 1 2
Best last-race ESR. 

5 5 4

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

9 1 9
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

97 97 69 

100 92 101 

82 89 92 

93 95 99 

98 97 91 

97 101 98 

115 95 99 

88 98 77 

97 92 95 

94 86 85 

99 102 101 

89 84 96 



3-REXTON (20-1) 2017 (7): 2-0-0-0-$622 07/23/17 WO6 6.0 D+ 26.7 $62,300 10 OC62500b 4.8% 419 -2 -12 -

Trainer: Mattine John (42-2%-10%-26%) 06/18/17 WO7 6.5 T 23.9 $62,300 10 OC62500b 6.3% 454 3 -11 - �
Jockey: Kimura Kazushi (218-12%-20%-31%) Life:29-5-1-5-$248,906 09/18/16 WO3 6.5 D+ 5.3 $62,300 10 OC62500b 22.0% 727 -6 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 7 Style: UK

4-CIRCLE OF FRIENDS (1-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-3-0-$46,349 08/29/18 WO3 6.0 D+ 9.6 $100,000 13 KenoraB100k 97.2% 17 2 0 -

Trainer: Tiller Robert P (137-20%-33%-48%) 2017 (3): 8-4-0-0-$172,160 07/29/18 WO10 6.0 D+ 15.4 $125,000 14 Vigil-G3 29.7% 48 -6 -14 -

Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:13-4-4-0-$228,696 05/26/18 WO9 6.0 D+ 7.1 $62,300 10 OC62500b 89.1% 112 -2 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 1 Style: F-2

5-SAN NICOLA THUNDER (10-1) 2018 (8): 4-0-1-1-$19,341 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 11.4 $62,300 10 OC62500b 63.3% 28 -5 -13 -

Trainer: Adamo Anthony (14-0%-0%-21%) 2017 (7): 9-4-4-0-$213,897 08/05/18 WO6 6.5 T 7.8 $62,300 10 OC62500b 30.2% 41 4 -12 - �
Jockey: Johnson Kirk (131-5%-15%-27%) Life:56-11-11-10-$782,594 06/24/18 WO7 6.5 D+ 2.6 $62,300 10 OC62500bc 92.3% 83 -2 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-4

6-MARTEN RIVER (20-1) 2018 (4): 3-0-0-0-$5,925 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 19.2 $62,300 10 OC62500b 0.1% 28 -7 -31 -

Trainer: Bell Dave (21-0%-14%-24%) 2017 (3): 10-3-0-2-$115,179 05/13/18 WO3 6.0 D+ 28.1 $100,000 13 rNwPrvdnceB100k 2.1% 125 -3 -25 -

Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:14-4-0-2-$141,970 04/28/18 WO7 5.0 D+ 6.1 $62,300 10 OC62500b 0.3% 140 -4 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 5 Style: F-4

7-DRAGON'S CRY (4-1) 2018 (4): 3-0-2-1-$26,721 09/03/18 WO7 6.0 T 6.1 $62,300 10 OC62500b 86.6% 12 0 -12 - �
Trainer: Ensom Jim (114-20%-40%-53%) 2017 (3): 8-1-1-1-$56,662 07/15/18 WO3 6.5 T 3.1 $42,800 8 OC40000c 57.7% 62 0 -10 - �
Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:15-3-4-2-$173,925 06/10/18 WO6 6.0 T 4.3 $42,800 8 Clm40000 94.4% 97 2 -5 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: M/F

09/15/2018 WO  (race 6) 1-MOONLIT PROMISE (5-2) 2018 (5): 6-0-1-1-$39,873 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 3.7 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 18.9% 20 2 -10 -

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Carroll Josie (82-18%-33%-49%) 2017 (4): 3-3-0-0-$190,391 07/15/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 4.5 $125,000 11 fOntMatrn-G3 59.0% 62 6 1 -

Purse: $100,000 Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:15-6-3-1-$372,575 06/10/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 3.1 $125,000 11 fHendrie-G3 68.4% 97 3 -3 -

Par ESR: -1  LSR: -3 Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+3

2-CODE WARRIOR (2-1) 2018 (5): 6-3-1-0-$178,248 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 7.5 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 100.0% 20 -1 -4 -

Trainer: Depaulo Michael P (154-7%-14%-28%) 2017 (4): 8-1-2-3-$99,899 07/29/18 WO7 6.0 T 9.4 $175,000 13 fRylNrth-G2 8.4% 48 2 -12 - �
Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:21-7-4-3-$402,242 06/10/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 6.1 $125,000 11 fHendrie-G3 100.0% 97 1 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 2 Style: F+0

3-SILENT SONET (6-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-0-0-$52,656 08/11/18 WO8 8.5 T 1.4 $100,000 10 fsVictoranaB100k 18.5% 35 0 -10 - �
Trainer: Gonzalez Nicholas (122-14%-30%-43%) 2017 (3): 6-3-0-1-$122,447 07/01/18 WO4 7.0 T 3.1 $100,000 10 fsZadracrtaB100k 100.0% 76 0 -5 - �
Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:10-4-0-1-$175,103 05/20/18 WO8 6.0 D+ 2.8 $100,000 10 frBalladeB100k 39.7% 118 -3 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-3

4-MALIBU BONNIE (4-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-0-1-$16,044 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 18.5 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 67.5% 20 0 -6 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (3): 7-3-1-1-$108,779 07/15/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 20.3 $125,000 11 fOntMatrn-G3 78.3% 62 4 2 -

Jockey: Lermyte Jerome (136-15%-26%-37%) Life:12-3-1-2-$125,238 06/17/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 24.5 $125,000 11 fTrillium-G3 43.0% 90 -1 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: F+0

5-ANSWER MY CALL (20-1) 2018 (4): 5-1-3-0-$35,360 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 60.5 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 21.5% 20 1 -10 -

Trainer: Walsh Ryan D (3-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 10-2-5-0-$48,165 08/01/18 PID6 6.0 D+ 1.9e $31,000 6 fOC62500b 98.5% 45 -1 -6 -

Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:15-3-8-0-$83,525 06/28/18 PID7 6.5 D+ *1.9 $29,000 5 fOC40000n2x 76.6% 79 0 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 8 Style: M/R+0

6-JUST BE KIND (20-1) 2018 (4): 6-1-0-0-$44,137 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 33.6 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 14.5% 20 3 -10 -

Trainer: Baker Reade (62-5%-8%-13%) 2017 (3): 6-1-2-1-$70,487 07/15/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 60.3 $125,000 11 fOntMatrn-G3 50.3% 62 6 0 -

Jockey: Wilson Emma Jayne (113-12%-25%-35%) Life:16-4-2-1-$198,988 06/10/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 22.3 $125,000 11 fHendrie-G3 42.0% 97 4 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 6 Style: M/R+4

7-SISTER NATION (8-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-0-0-$33,116 08/26/18 WO10 7.0 D+ 6.1 $125,000 11 fSeaway-G3 6.9% 20 1 -12 -

Trainer: Depaulo Michael P (154-7%-14%-28%) 2017 (3): 8-2-2-2-$130,463 07/15/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 7.2 $125,000 11 fOntMatrn-G3 68.5% 62 8 1 -

Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:15-3-3-3-$190,674 06/17/18 WO9 8.5 D+ 10.7 $125,000 11 fTrillium-G3 68.5% 90 1 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+1

1 1/2 4 1
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

4 3 3

3
Claimed in next-to-last race. 

2 1/2 6 3

6 2 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 1 7

5 1/2 4 5

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Blinkers on today. 

1+ 3 1
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. Best last-race LSR. 

5 1/2 7 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 5 2

Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1/2 2 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

88 85 92 

106 97 101 

96 95 95 

66 78 76 

99 98 93 

93 89 97 

102 87 101 

89 96 92 

98 91 92 

93 95 91 

92 89 96 

90 90 95 



8-VICTORY TO VICTORY (10-1) 2018 (4): 3-1-0-0-$31,741 07/29/18 WO7 6.0 T 20.1 $175,000 13 fRylNrth-G2 17.7% 48 9 -10 - �
Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (3): 5-1-0-0-$42,206 06/09/18 CD11 8.5 T 6.0 $100,000 10 fMntJulpH-G3 21.3% 98 -6 -13 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:11-3-1-0-$201,415 05/17/18 CD7 5.5 D 3.5 $57,000 8 fOC62500n2x 100.0% 121 -5 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 7 Style: R

09/15/2018 WO  (race 7) 1-ALICE'S WAR (6-1) 2018 (5): 6-0-1-2-$30,496 09/02/18 WO8 9.0 T 3.7 $61,000 10 fAlw61881n1x 5.4% 13 6 -16 - �
8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Pion Sylvain (34-24%-29%-35%) 2017 (4): 11-2-2-0-$81,437 07/27/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 14.8 $61,000 10 fAlw52305n1x 90.3% 50 4 -1 -

Purse: $61,000 Jockey: Singh S (103-5%-14%-25%) Life:28-3-4-3-$149,704 07/08/18 WO7 9.0 T 22.7 $61,000 10 fAlw49704n1x 35.2% 69 2 -5 - �
Par ESR: -4  LSR: -1 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+4

2-LISA'S ESCARPMENT (5-2) 2018 (4): 2-0-1-0-$6,362 08/12/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 4.0 $39,800 8 fOC40000 88.5% 34 6 1 -

Trainer: Gonzalez Nicholas (122-14%-30%-43%) 2017 (3): 5-0-0-1-$11,204 07/21/18 WO10 6.5 T 14.6 $39,800 8 fOC40000 40.8% 56 3 -5 - �
Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:10-1-2-2-$56,248 11/18/17 WO2 7.0 T 5.8 $39,800 8 fOC40000 1.3% 301 0 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 8 Style: R+6

3-POWER EMPIRE (8-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-0-$4,201 09/02/18 WO8 9.0 T 14.2 $61,000 10 fAlw61881n1x 13.4% 13 8 -14 - �
Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (2): 3-1-0-1-$36,479 07/27/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 8.0 $61,000 10 fAlw52305n1x 33.3% 50 4 -6 -

Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:6-1-0-1-$40,680 01/01/18 FG8 a8.0 T 14.3 $40,000 8 fOC50000n1x 4.9% 257 10 -8 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 4 Style: R+4

4-MYSTIC NILE (2-1) 2018 (3): 6-1-1-1-$48,151 08/26/18 WO7 7.0 D+ 5.7 $61,000 10 fAlw56487n1x 92.8% 20 -1 -16 -

Trainer: Attard Steve (45-16%-24%-40%) 2017 (2): 6-0-2-1-$30,173 07/27/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 5.3 $61,000 10 fAlw52305n1x 65.7% 50 8 -3 -

Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:12-1-3-2-$78,324 07/08/18 WO2 8.5 D+ 4.2 $61,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 69 0 -3 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 2 Style: R+0

5-STORMY SUMMER (12-1) 2018 (3): 5-1-1-1-$30,322 08/18/18 WO4 6.0 T 5.3 $39,800 8 fOC40000 4.4% 28 1 -13 - �
Trainer: Smith Andrew J (56-13%-21%-32%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/21/18 WO10 6.5 T 12.8 $39,800 8 fOC40000 83.0% 56 3 -3 - �
Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:5-1-1-1-$30,322 06/30/18 WO5 6.0 D+ *2.7 $34,000 7 fMoc40000 100.0% 77 -4 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: R-4

6-DREAMS ARE FREE (9-2) 2018 (3): 4-1-1-0-$26,800 08/01/18 WO7 6.5 D+ 5.4 $39,800 8 fOC40000c 78.7% 45 -4 -17 -

Trainer: Day-Phillips Catheri (83-18%-35%-53%) 2017 (2): 2-0-0-0-$606 05/19/18 BEL2 8.5 D 5.0 $59,000 10 fClm40000 0.0% 119 -15 -59 - �
Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:6-1-1-0-$27,406 03/25/18 AQU5 8.0 D 3.7 $50,000 9 fAlw50000s 23.3% 174 -6 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-4

7-BRIDLEWISE (20-1) 2018 (3): 6-1-0-1-$22,131 08/17/18 WO2 8.5 D+ *1.7 $34,000 7 fMoc40000 100.0% 29 -2 -9 -

Trainer: Silvera Laurie (39-10%-15%-33%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/03/18 WO5 8.0 T 8.5 $34,000 7 fMoc40000 93.4% 43 -3 -3 + �
Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:6-1-0-1-$22,131 07/15/18 WO5 6.5 T 9.7 $34,000 7 fMoc40000 19.1% 62 5 -7 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: R-2

8-NOW PLAY NICE (10-1) 2018 (4): 5-2-0-1-$41,012 08/29/18 WO1 8.0 T 10.2 $39,800 8 fOC40000 100.0% 17 -1 -1 + �
Trainer: Cotey David (49-12%-22%-31%) 2017 (3): 7-0-0-3-$23,187 06/30/18 WO1 8.0 T 19.1 $39,800 8 fOC40000 78.6% 77 -3 -5 + �
Jockey: Chernetz Skye (98-10%-22%-31%) Life:18-2-0-5-$74,214 06/06/18 WO3 8.0 T 3.8 $34,000 7 fMoc40000 100.0% 101 3 0 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 3 Style: M/F

09/15/2018 WO  (race 8) 1-GOOD SAMARITAN (10-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-0-1-$352,200 08/04/18 SAR9 9.0 D 6.3 $1,200,000 12 Whitny-G1 5.7% 42 2 -26 - �
8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Mott William I (1-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 7-1-3-0-$720,500 06/09/18 BEL9 8.0 D 10.8 $1,200,000 12 MtrpltH-G1 17.1% 98 6 -10 - �
Purse: $800,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:14-4-3-2-$1,303,316 05/04/18 CD8 8.5 D 2.2 $400,000 7 Alysheba-G2 50.7% 134 1 -9 - �
Par ESR: 0  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 2 Style: R

2-LA SARDANE (15-1) 2018 (4): 5-3-0-0-$212,290 08/25/18 WO8 a7.0 T 2.4 $175,000 5 PlayKing-G2 26.7% 21 0 -7 -

Trainer: Drysdale Neil (1-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 4-1-2-0-$104,816 06/30/18 BEL4 8.0 T *1.8 $100,000 4 fPrfctStngL100k 100.0% 77 0 -1 -

Jockey: Bejarano R (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:12-5-3-1-$331,618 06/07/18 BEL7 7.0 T 4.4 $200,000 5 fIntcntnt-G3 100.0% 100 4 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 7 Style: F+0

3-DELTA PRINCE (5-2) 2018 (5): 2-1-1-0-$179,926 08/11/18 SAR8 8.0 t 2.7 $500,000 8 4strdavH-G1 97.9% 35 3 -4 +

Trainer: Jerkens James A (4-25%-25%-75%) 2017 (4): 4-2-1-1-$142,600 06/30/18 WO6 8.0 T *2.2 $175,000 5 KngEdwd-G2 100.0% 77 6 0 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:9-4-3-2-$363,626 09/04/17 SAR7 8.5 T 3.2 $250,000 6 BBruchH-G2 72.4% 376 1 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 5 Style: R+5

3 6 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

6 7 1

5 1/2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Removed blinkers in latest. 

1 4 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

4 1 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 5 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 3 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

5 2 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 2 3
Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 5 4

3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

90 93 92 

90 96 96 

94 91 78 

93 90 81 

100 94 99 

89 93 100 

98 46 92 

86 94 82 

97 100 89 

81 95 96 

85 93 89 

98 93 94 



4-VANISH (20-1) 2018 (4): 6-2-2-1-$106,156 08/25/18 WO8 a7.0 T 54.5 $175,000 5 PlayKing-G2 78.1% 21 3 -4 -

Trainer: Armata Vito (56-4%-20%-29%) 2017 (3): 1-0-0-0-$5,940 07/28/18 WO10 7.0 T 2.3 $39,800 2 OC40000c 100.0% 49 0 -8 -

Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:10-3-3-1-$195,044 06/09/18 WO8 8.0 T *1.7 $61,000 3 Alw57577n1x 100.0% 98 5 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 9 Style: R+3

5-MR HAVERCAMP (6-1) 2018 (4): 3-2-0-0-$149,716 08/25/18 WO8 a7.0 T *0.9 $175,000 5 PlayKing-G2 100.0% 21 2 -2 -

Trainer: Day-Phillips Catheri (83-18%-35%-53%) 2017 (3): 6-4-0-0-$196,306 07/14/18 BEL9 8.0 T 7.4 $150,000 4 FrbdnApplL150k 70.7% 63 6 0 -

Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:9-6-0-0-$346,022 06/16/18 WO8 8.5 D+ *1.6 $100,000 4 rStdyGrwthB100k 100.0% 91 1 -3 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 6 Style: M/R+4

6-LORD GLITTERS (4-1) 2018 (5): 5-1-3-1-$469,437 08/25/18 YRK1 8.8 T 2.0 $126,375 4 Sky Bt & Sy-G3 100.0% 21
Trainer: O'Meara David (0-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (4): 5-3-2-0-$289,849 08/01/18 GWD4 8.0 T 10.0 $1,367,023 13 Qtr Sussx S-G1 76.0% 45
Jockey: Spencer J P (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:17-6-8-1-$806,924 07/14/18 ASC2 8.0 T 3.3 $175,751 5 Frd Cwly Mb-G2 97.9% 63
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 3 Style: UK

7-OSCAR PERFORMANCE (7-2) 2018 (4): 2-1-0-0-$190,000 08/11/18 AP11 10.0 T *1.9 $1,000,000 11 ArlMilln-G1 35 -1
Trainer: Lynch Brian A (0-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 7-3-0-1-$1,067,500 06/17/18 BEL9 8.0 T 3.1 $300,000 6 Poker-G3 100.0% 90 -1 0 +

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:13-7-0-1-$1,977,632 11/04/17 DMR11 12.0 T 22.1 $4,000,000 22 BCTurf-G1 27.8% 315 -1 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-1

8-DIVISIDERO (8-1) 2018 (6): 4-1-1-1-$166,800 08/11/18 SAR8 8.0 t 10.6 $500,000 8 4strdavH-G1 73.4% 35 3 -6 -

Trainer: Rubley Kelly (1-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (5): 7-1-1-1-$419,100 07/07/18 AP9 9.5 T 2.5 $100,000 4 ArlH-G3 100.0% 70 9 2 -

Jockey: Toledo Jevian (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:20-6-3-4-$1,304,750 06/16/18 CD6 8.5 T 3.4 $200,000 5 WiseDan-G2 85.0% 91 9 3 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 4 Style: R+9

9-STORMY ANTARCTIC (8-1) 2018 (5): 5-2-2-1-$178,058 08/25/18 GWD2 8.0 T 10.0 $157,971 4 Ldbrks Clbr-G2 93.4% 21
Trainer: Walker Ed (0-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (4): 7-1-2-1-$132,024 07/29/18 *MC7 9.9 T $180,670 5 Grssr Dllmy-G1 82.6% 48
Jockey: Mosse Gerald (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:22-6-6-4-$565,646 05/31/18 *BD6 8.0 T $81,923 3 Bdnr Ml pwr-G2 100.0% 107
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 8 Style: UK

09/15/2018 WO  (race 9) 1-DARING DUCHESS (4-1) 2018 (6): 6-1-3-0-$133,906 08/11/18 WO6 12.0 T 3.6 $100,000 6 fFlminPageB100k 100.0% 35 12 2 -

9.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Maker Michael J (62-23%-47%-53%) 2017 (5): 6-2-1-0-$133,737 07/07/18 AP6 9.5 T 10.2 $100,000 6 fModestyH-G3 0.5% 70 0 -24 -

Purse: $250,000 Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:27-6-5-2-$404,703 05/26/18 CD3 12.0 T *0.4 $70,000 5 fKeertanaB70k 74.9% 112 2 -5 -

Par ESR: 1  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: F+2

2-MYTHICAL MISSION (15-1) 2018 (4): 4-2-0-0-$70,535 08/04/18 MNR5 8.3 T 4.9 $75,000 5 fWVaPresCpB75k 100.0% 42 0 -5 -

Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (3): 7-0-3-3-$173,874 06/30/18 WO8 10.0 T 21.6 $175,000 8 fDncSmrt-G2 10.7% 77 6 -10 -

Jockey: Rosario Joel (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:14-4-3-4-$334,280 05/31/18 DEL7 a8.3 T *0.8 $38,000 4 fOC25000n2x 100.0% 107 -2 -2 +

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: M/F+0

3-INFLEXIBILITY (2-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-2-0-$140,430 08/11/18 AP10 9.5 T 9.2 $600,000 15 fBeverlyD-G1 71.3% 35 7 4 -

Trainer: Brown Chad C (3-33%-67%-67%) 2017 (3): 7-3-1-2-$354,456 06/30/18 WO8 10.0 T 3.0 $175,000 8 fDncSmrt-G2 96.6% 77 5 0 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:11-4-3-2-$494,886 05/12/18 BEL9 8.5 t *1.2 $200,000 9 fBeaugay-G3 78.3% 126 13 3 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: F+7

4-NIIGON'S ECLIPSE (8-1) 2018 (5): 4-1-3-0-$140,074 08/11/18 WO8 8.5 T *1.1 $100,000 6 fsVictoranaB100k 75.2% 35 -1 -5 -

Trainer: Halden Rachel (25-8%-40%-48%) 2017 (4): 7-2-2-2-$126,304 07/01/18 WO4 7.0 T *2.1 $100,000 6 fsZadracrtaB100k 88.4% 76 7 -6 -

Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:18-5-7-3-$360,593 05/27/18 WO8 8.0 T 12.4 $175,000 8 fNassau-G2 100.0% 111 3 0 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 4 Style: F+3

5-NEW MONEY HONEY (5-2) 2018 (4): 2-1-0-0-$58,500 07/21/18 SAR10 9.0 T 9.6 $500,000 14 fDiana-G1 60.8% 56 6 1 -

Trainer: Brown Chad C (3-33%-67%-67%) 2017 (3): 6-2-0-0-$693,417 06/21/18 BEL8 8.5 t *0.2 $85,000 6 fOC80000b 100.0% 86 7 4 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:11-5-1-0-$1,438,517 12/30/17 SA7 10.0 T *1.8 $300,000 11 fAmrcnOks-G1 70.7% 259 3 0 -

Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 1 Style: M/F+6

6-STARSHIP JUBILEE (10-1) 2018 (5): 5-2-1-0-$129,332 08/06/18 WO4 8.5 T *0.7 $42,800 4 OC40000 100.0% 40 4 5 +

Trainer: Attard Kevin (153-16%-33%-44%) 2017 (4): 10-6-1-2-$262,311 06/30/18 WO8 10.0 T 8.9 $175,000 8 fDncSmrt-G2 16.7% 77 5 -8 -

Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:22-10-2-2-$425,993 05/27/18 WO8 8.0 T *0.9 $175,000 8 fNassau-G2 52.2% 111 5 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 3 Style: M/F+5

4 4 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

7 3 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 6 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

First-time Lasix. 

1++ 1 5
Best last-race ESR. 

7 1 7

5 7 1

First-time Lasix. 

8 3 6
Advantageous pace scenario. 

1+ 6 2
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

4 5 4

Advantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. 

6 4 8
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Superior last-race LSR. 
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93 94 91 

0 0 0 

0 104 112 

96 89 91 
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89 98 93 

92 92 98 

103 94 103 

95 88 94 



7-BLETCHLEY (20-1) 2018 (4): 5-1-1-0-$66,303 08/04/18 SAR5 8.0 t 16.1 $100,000 6 frDeLaRoseL100k 20.9% 42 7 -1 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (346-21%-35%-50%) 2017 (3): 4-1-2-0-$32,021 06/30/18 WO8 10.0 T 13.9 $175,000 8 fDncSmrt-G2 46.7% 77 11 -4 -

Jockey: Lermyte Jerome (136-15%-26%-37%) Life:13-3-4-0-$128,932 05/27/18 WO8 8.0 T 5.9 $175,000 8 fNassau-G2 95.8% 111 7 0 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 8 Style: R+7

8-HALLIE BELLE (6-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-0-1-$82,230 08/04/18 DMR8 8.5 T 4.9 $200,000 9 fYlwRbbnH-G2 63.9% 42 1 -4 -

Trainer: Stidham Michael (2-0%-0%-50%) 2017 (3): 4-3-1-0-$116,400 07/07/18 AP6 9.5 T 5.0 $100,000 6 fModestyH-G3 64.8% 70 0 -6 -

Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:9-4-1-1-$201,530 04/21/18 LRL7 8.0 T 14.6 $100,000 6 fDahliaB100k 100.0% 147 9 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 5 Style: R+1

09/15/2018 WO  (race 10) 1-SWEET GRASS CREEK (20-1) 2018 (6): 2-1-0-0-$44,586 07/29/18 WO10 6.0 D+ 7.3 $125,000 10 Vigil-G3 22.9% 48 -4 -14 -

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Keough Michael (49-14%-24%-41%) 2017 (5): 8-0-3-1-$71,607 06/24/18 WO7 6.5 D+ 11.4 $62,300 7 OC62500b 100.0% 83 0 -10 -

Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Moran David (346-9%-19%-33%) Life:26-5-7-4-$329,972 11/25/17 WO8 6.0 D+ 22.1 $175,000 12 KenndyRd-G2 24.5% 294 -1 -12 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-1

2-SABLE ISLAND (30-1) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-1-$11,078 06/01/18 WO6 7.0 T 3.6 $74,500 8 Alw61674nc 12.9% 106 0 -13 - �
Trainer: Colbourne Gordon C (32-0%-6%-22%) 2017 (2): 4-2-1-0-$82,433 04/22/18 WO8 7.0 D+ 6.7 $125,000 10 sQueenstonB125k 79.0% 146 0 -7 -

Jockey: Wilson Emma Jayne (113-12%-25%-35%) Life:6-2-1-1-$93,511 12/02/17 WO6 8.5 D+ 7.9 $100,000 9 DisplayL100k 17.0% 287 -2 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 6 Style: F-1

3-PINK LLOYD (1-1) 2018 (6): 6-5-0-1-$292,499 08/29/18 WO3 6.0 D+ *0.2 $100,000 9 KenoraB100k 100.0% 17 5 0 -

Trainer: Tiller Robert P (137-20%-33%-48%) 2017 (5): 8-8-0-0-$512,636 07/29/18 WO10 6.0 D+ *0.4 $125,000 10 Vigil-G3 100.0% 48 -6 -8 -

Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:19-16-1-1-$943,363 07/08/18 WO8 6.5 D+ *0.1 $100,000 9 sSheppertnB100k 77.6% 69 -5 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.46  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-5

4-LOOSE ON THE TOWN (20-1) 2018 (6): 2-0-0-0-$1,184 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 4.7 $62,300 7 OC62500b 5.3% 28 -5 -19 -

Trainer: Doyle Michael J (94-14%-23%-33%) 2017 (5): 8-2-3-1-$172,140 04/07/18 KEE7 5.5 T 9.7 $200,000 13 Shakrtwn-G2 2.4% 161 -8 -18 - �
Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:16-4-4-2-$297,094 11/03/17 DMR1 7.0 D 3.4 $200,000 13 DamascusB200k 64.9% 316 -5 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-5

5-BATTLE IN SEATTLE (20-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-1-0-$33,875 07/29/18 SAR8 5.5 T 3.7 $92,000 9 OC62500n2x 0.9% 48 -1 -20 - �
Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (3): 2-0-1-0-$17,940 07/06/18 BEL8 6.0 t 10.4 $80,000 8 OC62500n2x 98.5% 71 2 -4 - �
Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:9-2-2-0-$65,937 06/04/18 PID6 6.5 D+ *1.4 $28,000 5 Alw28120n1x 100.0% 103 1 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 10 Style: R+1

6-KINGSPORT (3-1) 2018 (6): 4-2-0-0-$103,632 08/29/18 WO6 8.5 D+ 1.5 $100,000 9 ElginB100k 100.0% 17 14 8 -

Trainer: Attard Sid C (131-21%-34%-48%) 2017 (5): 5-1-1-0-$79,400 07/08/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 18.5 $100,000 9 sSheppertnB100k 100.0% 69 0 -11 -

Jockey: Husbands P (345-19%-36%-50%) Life:27-9-7-3-$602,520 06/16/18 WO8 8.5 D+ 2.7 $100,000 9 rStdyGrwthB100k 29.4% 91 2 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 2 Style: R+2

7-BOREAL SPIRIT (30-1) 2018 (6): 3-1-0-0-$49,601 08/25/18 WO8 a7.0 T 38.6 $175,000 12 PlayKing-G2 1.5% 21 0 -18 - �
Trainer: Shafer Jennifer (7-14%-14%-29%) 2017 (5): 9-0-1-3-$63,897 07/08/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 16.9 $100,000 9 sSheppertnB100k 34.4% 69 -5 -16 -

Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:29-5-4-5-$191,874 06/09/18 WO3 6.0 T 15.3 $62,300 7 OC62500b 100.0% 98 0 -6 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 9 Style: F-5

8-IKERRIN ROAD (15-1) 2018 (5): 4-1-0-1-$34,417 08/18/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 12.1 $62,300 7 OC62500b 100.0% 28 -2 -10 -

Trainer: Armata Vito (56-4%-20%-29%) 2017 (4): 13-5-1-1-$212,125 06/30/18 WO9 6.0 T 78.5 $250,000 14 Hilandr-G1 8.1% 77 3 -16 - �
Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:27-9-3-3-$303,835 05/12/18 WO3 6.0 D+ 4.5 $66,400 7 OC80000b 18.7% 126 3 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: M/R+0

9-YORKTON (6-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-1-0-$72,246 07/29/18 WO10 6.0 D+ 8.7 $125,000 10 Vigil-G3 79.4% 48 -7 -10 -

Trainer: Simon Stuart (48-17%-33%-48%) 2017 (3): 10-3-0-1-$187,000 06/02/18 WO8 7.0 T 13.4 $175,000 12 ConghtCp-G2 37.1% 105 3 -7 - �
Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:17-5-1-2-$295,712 05/12/18 WO3 6.0 D+ *1.2 $66,400 7 OC80000b 94.4% 126 0 0 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 3 Style: F-3

10-SWEET LITTLE MAN (8-1) 2018 (8): 5-2-1-1-$72,833 08/25/18 WO8 a7.0 T 8.5 $175,000 12 PlayKing-G2 67.5% 21 1 -4 - �
Trainer: Ensom Jim (114-20%-40%-53%) 2017 (7): 7-1-2-4-$58,169 08/05/18 WO6 6.5 T 4.1 $62,300 7 OC62500b 98.6% 41 4 -8 - �
Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:44-8-15-9-$415,102 07/07/18 WO7 7.0 T 6.8 $62,300 7 OC62500b 100.0% 70 7 2 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 8 Style: M/R

2 1/2 2 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

5 1/2 5 7

2 1/2 8 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 3 4
Best last-race speed figure. 

9 2 9

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

10 6 2

7 9 5
Best last-race LSR. 

5 1/2 1 8

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 8 6

2 1/2 4 1
Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1/2

8 7 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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09/15/2018 WO  (race 11) 1-MEKHTAAL (7-2) 2018 (5): 1-0-1-0-$26,625 07/22/18 WO8 12.0 T 3.9 $175,000 8 Nijinsky-G2 97.2% 55 11 4 -

12.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (4): 5-1-1-0-$214,453 09/30/17 BEL10 12.0 T 5.9 $500,000 13 TClscIv-G1 6.2% 350 3 -9 -

Purse: $300,000 Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (5-20%-40%-40%) Life:12-3-4-0-$402,419 08/12/17 AP11 10.0 T 5.9 $1,000,000 18 ArlMilln-G1 42.2% 399 7 0 -

Par ESR: 2  LSR: 3 Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 3 Style: R+7

2-MARKITOFF (30-1) 2018 (4): 8-1-1-0-$67,210 08/25/18 SAR5 9.5 T 10.9 $92,000 6 OC62500n2x 69.4% 21 8 2 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (62-23%-47%-53%) 2017 (3): 8-1-1-2-$65,968 07/04/18 BEL6 10.0 t 3.9 $90,000 5 OC62500n2x 78.6% 73 3 2 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (3-33%-67%-67%) Life:17-2-2-2-$135,668 05/26/18 BEL2 12.0 T 5.2 $90,000 5 OC62500n2x 93.0% 112 6 0 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 9 Style: M/F+6

3-UTMOST (4-1) 2018 (4): 5-2-0-1-$133,869 08/19/18 WO9 a11.0 T 1.8 $175,000 8 SkyClsc-G2 100.0% 27
Trainer: Motion H Graham (16-19%-38%-44%) 2017 (3): 4-0-0-2-$18,165 07/07/18 DEL6 12.0 T 4.0 $75,000 5 CapeHnlpnB75k 91.3% 70 0 2 +

Jockey: Garcia A (176-12%-22%-34%) Life:10-3-0-3-$159,992 03/30/18 LNG7 10.0 D+ 6.5 $276,400 10 Alw276400 42.7% 169
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: F+0

4-JOHNNY BEAR (8-1) 2018 (7): 4-0-1-1-$35,786 08/29/18 WO2 a12.0 T *0.6 $100,000 6 HaltonB100k 91.7% 17 5 -3 -

Trainer: Brnjas Ashlee (101-10%-31%-50%) 2017 (6): 11-5-1-1-$314,629 07/22/18 WO8 12.0 T 5.0 $175,000 8 Nijinsky-G2 93.4% 55 9 4 -

Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:39-7-8-6-$523,636 06/23/18 WO8 12.0 T 4.0 $125,000 6 Singspl-G3 58.5% 84 8 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 4 Style: M/F+8

5-HAWKBILL (2-1) 2018 (5): 5-2-0-1-$3,927,528 07/07/18 SNP4 10.0 T 7.5 $1,033,648 19 Coral Eclps-G1 57.4% 70
Trainer: Appleby Charles (0-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (4): 7-2-2-1-$311,218 06/20/18 ASC4 10.0 T 11.0 $970,720 18 Prnc Of Wls-G1 32.4% 87
Jockey: Spencer J P (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:23-10-2-4-$4,774,895 06/01/18 EPS3 12.0 T 6.0 $549,469 14 Invstc Crnt-G1 3.3% 106
Class Rating: 1.18  Rank: 1 Style: UK

6-TIZ A SLAM (6-1) 2018 (4): 6-2-1-1-$217,248 08/19/18 WO9 a11.0 T *0.9 $175,000 8 SkyClsc-G2 93.9% 27
Trainer: Attfield Roger (83-17%-31%-46%) 2017 (3): 9-1-2-0-$277,228 07/22/18 WO8 12.0 T 10.4 $175,000 8 Nijinsky-G2 100.0% 55 7 5 -

Jockey: Bahen S R (198-8%-24%-36%) Life:19-6-3-1-$688,145 07/01/18 WO6 10.0 D+ 11.5 $125,000 6 DomDay-G3 100.0% 76 6 1 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 2 Style: F+7

7-VEXATIOUS (30-1) 2018 (4): 3-1-0-1-$54,720 08/15/18 DMR5 11.0 T 2.5 $75,000 5 fCTTTOCB75k 100.0% 31 6 2 -

Trainer: Drysdale Neil (1-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 6-0-0-3-$140,065 07/21/18 DMR6 8.0 T 3.5 $62,000 5 fOC40000n1x 87.2% 56 -2 -2 +

Jockey: Bejarano R (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:11-2-0-5-$232,225 06/30/18 LRC8 8.0 D 1.8 $45,000 4 fOC40000n1x 54.7% 77 -7 -8 + �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+1

8-SEEKING ALBERT (20-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-0-1-$22,320 08/19/18 WO9 a11.0 T 11.4 $175,000 8 SkyClsc-G2 35.9% 27
Trainer: Depaulo Michael P (154-7%-14%-28%) 2017 (3): 10-2-1-3-$87,076 07/22/18 WO8 12.0 T 66.8 $175,000 8 Nijinsky-G2 41.8% 55 12 -1 -

Jockey: Moran David (346-9%-19%-33%) Life:16-2-1-5-$110,947 06/23/18 WO8 12.0 T 35.7 $125,000 6 Singspl-G3 1.0% 84 7 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 10 Style: M/R+10

9-ENGLISH ILLUSION (15-1) 2018 (5): 5-1-0-1-$55,127 08/29/18 WO2 a12.0 T 8.7 $100,000 6 HaltonB100k 100.0% 17 5 -2 -

Trainer: Pion Sylvain (34-24%-29%-35%) 2017 (4): 9-1-1-1-$85,676 08/05/18 WO10 12.0 T 3.7 $50,000 4 OC45000c 89.2% 41 9 -1 -

Jockey: Hernandez Rafael Manuel (532-21%-38%-51%) Life:26-4-2-5-$250,026 06/23/18 WO8 12.0 T 55.1 $125,000 6 Singspl-G3 1.4% 84 7 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 8 Style: M/F+7

10-PATTERSON CROSS (10-1) 2018 (5): 5-1-0-1-$77,600 08/22/18 SAR9 13.0 T 5.9 $100,000 6 rJohnsCallB100k 89.9% 24 5 3 +

Trainer: Mott William I (1-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (4): 3-0-1-2-$75,600 07/21/18 SAR7 11.0 t 7.3 $95,000 6 OC80000b 88.2% 56 6 7 +

Jockey: Rosario Joel (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:14-3-2-3-$245,608 07/04/18 BEL6 10.0 t 2.5 $90,000 5 OC62500n2x 100.0% 73 5 3 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: R+5

09/15/2018 WO  (race 12) 1-AGOSTA (12-1) 2018 (4): 5-0-0-2-$7,841 08/31/18 WO9 6.5 T 12.7 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 7.3% 15 2 -13 - �
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Charalambous John (28-4%-4%-18%) 2017 (3): 6-1-2-0-$21,268 07/27/18 WO4 6.0 D+ 19.4 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 16.7% 50 -6 -24 -

Purse: $20,000 Jockey: Wilson Emma Jayne (113-12%-25%-35%) Life:11-1-2-2-$29,109 05/30/18 WO6 6.0 D+ *2.1 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 55.2% 108 -1 -11 -

Par ESR: -6  LSR: -8 Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 4 Style: R-3

2-SKY VISION (12-1) 2018 (4): 7-0-2-1-$15,050 08/31/18 WO9 6.5 T 3.5 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 1.3% 15 1 -17 - �
Trainer: Desruisseaux Dale A (26-12%-12%-19%) 2017 (3): 11-1-1-2-$35,349 08/01/18 WO7 6.5 D+ 9.4 $39,800 14 fOC40000 0.3% 45 -2 -32 -

Jockey: Campbell J M (114-11%-19%-30%) Life:20-1-3-3-$51,696 07/13/18 WO8 6.5 T 7.5 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2lc 98.6% 64 3 -4 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-2

7 4 4

5 1 3

2 1/2 6 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

Exits tougher race. Blinkers off. 

2 1/2 7 1

Advantageous pace scenario. 

1 8 6

8 9 9
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers on today. 

4 5 7

Advantageous pace scenario. 

9 2 5
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 5 9

12 7 13

Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 3 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. 
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3-SILENT CONSORT (10-1) 2018 (3): 6-1-1-1-$23,643 08/31/18 WO1 6.0 D+ *2.0 $18,700 10 fMd10000 100.0% 15 -5 -12 -

Trainer: Doyle Michael J (94-14%-23%-33%) 2017 (2): 5-0-1-2-$16,518 08/15/18 WO2 6.0 T *0.7 $18,700 10 fMd10000 83.3% 31 -1 -8 - �
Jockey: Moran David (346-9%-19%-33%) Life:11-1-2-3-$40,161 07/18/18 WO4 6.0 T 3.1 $21,700 10 fMd20000 47.2% 59 0 -5 - �
Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-5

4-MOLINARO DEPUTY (8-1) 2018 (6): 9-0-1-1-$8,691 09/03/18 WO4 5.0 D+ 9.4 $16,000 9 fClm6250n2l 50.0% 12 -3 -13 -

Trainer: Armata Vito (56-4%-20%-29%) 2017 (5): 10-1-1-0-$23,917 08/25/18 WO10 6.5 D+ 19.1 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2l 32.8% 21 5 -12 -

Jockey: Contreras Luis (481-13%-30%-46%) Life:43-1-7-5-$91,002 08/15/18 WO4 6.0 D+ 8.0 $16,000 9 fClm6250n2l 15.5% 31 0 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 11 Style: R+0

5-READY'S PRINCESS (20-1) 2018 (4): 5-0-0-0-$1,849 08/31/18 WO9 6.5 T 55.0 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 28.0% 15 7 -9 - �
Trainer: Armata Ross (45-2%-9%-18%) 2017 (3): 6-1-0-2-$25,475 08/10/18 WO7 7.0 D+ 30.0 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2l 2.8% 36 4 -20 -

Jockey: Ramsammy E (32-3%-9%-16%) Life:14-1-0-2-$29,423 06/29/18 WO8 6.5 D+ 43.4 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 2.9% 78 0 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: R+2

6-MEGALIN CANDY (6-1) 2018 (5): 8-0-4-1-$18,825 08/31/18 WO9 6.5 T 10.4 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 55.6% 15 0 -8 - �
Trainer: Belhumeur Julie (50-8%-20%-30%) 2017 (4): 12-1-3-2-$21,200 07/21/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 5.8 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2lc 99.3% 56 -1 -4 -

Jockey: Husbands S P (127-8%-24%-35%) Life:32-1-9-5-$53,309 07/13/18 WO8 6.5 T 50.3 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 58.7% 64 1 -6 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: F-1

7-OCULIST (4-1) 2018 (3): 4-1-2-0-$19,300 08/25/18 WO10 6.5 D+ *2.5 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2l 94.8% 21 -1 -8 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (62-23%-47%-53%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/01/18 WO4 7.0 T 2.4 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 7.8% 45 -1 -16 - �
Jockey: Da Silva Eurico (490-27%-48%-61%) Life:4-1-2-0-$19,300 07/01/18 WO10 6.5 T 3.7 $27,200 12 fMd25000c 100.0% 76 -3 -8 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 2 Style: F-1

8-MIZZONA (3-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-0-1-$5,328 08/22/18 WO4 6.5 D+ 6.3 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 34.4% 24 -4 -19 -

Trainer: Attard Steve (45-16%-24%-40%) 2017 (3): 6-1-0-0-$14,017 08/01/18 WO4 7.0 T *2.3 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 61.0% 45 0 -10 - �
Jockey: Kimura Kazushi (218-12%-20%-31%) Life:11-1-0-1-$21,891 07/13/18 WO8 6.5 T 6.8 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 91.9% 64 5 -4 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 10 Style: R-4

9-EARLY RINGALING (20-1) 2018 (8): 3-0-0-1-$1,663 08/19/18 FE7 5.0 D 17.0 $10,680 7 fClm4500n2l 16.7% 27 -4 -15 - �
Trainer: Armata Ross (45-2%-9%-18%) 2017 (7): 12-0-2-2-$9,276 07/29/18 FE8 5.0 T 16.0 $10,680 7 fClm4500n2l 16.3% 48 0 -13 - �
Jockey: Wenc Isabelle C (23-4%-17%-30%) Life:56-1-6-12-$76,433 04/21/18 WO10 5.0 D+ 96.2 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2l 0.2% 147 -2 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 14 Style: R-2

10-SCARLET BOW (20-1) 2018 (3): 9-1-0-0-$10,298 08/22/18 WO4 6.5 D+ 74.5 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 2.7% 24 -4 -26 -

Trainer: Wright Michael W (32-9%-16%-31%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-0-$1,240 07/27/18 WO4 6.0 D+ 47.3 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 0.8% 50 -7 -33 -

Jockey: Santos Ademar (171-8%-18%-29%) Life:12-1-0-0-$11,538 06/01/18 WO8 8.0 T 57.0 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 29.9% 106 0 -8 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 13 Style: M/R-5

11-UNDER LOCK AND KEY (20-1) 2018 (4): 7-0-2-0-$8,841 09/03/18 WO4 5.0 D+ 32.8 $16,000 9 fClm6250n2l 14.4% 12 -9 -15 -

Trainer: Loney A R (2-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 2-1-1-0-$13,860 08/07/18 FE8 6.5 D 2.0 $10,680 7 fClm4500n2l 0.3% 39 -4 -32 - �
Jockey: Alderson Jeffrey Ian (207-6%-16%-24%) Life:9-1-3-0-$22,701 07/31/18 FE3 6.0 D *1.2 $12,960 8 fClm6250n2l 8.1% 46 -5 -23 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-9

12-BELLA'S STORM (20-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-0-0-$1,783 08/11/18 WO9 5.0 D+ 6.7 $20,000 10 fClm10000b 2.7% 35 -2 -16 -

Trainer: Charalambous John (28-4%-4%-18%) 2017 (2): 2-1-0-0-$14,768 07/13/18 WO8 6.5 T 12.4 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 5.6% 64 8 -12 - �
Jockey: Bahen S R (198-8%-24%-36%) Life:6-1-0-0-$16,551 06/17/18 WO4 6.0 T 9.9 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 17.5% 90 0 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: R-2

13-ALERT KITTEN (20-1) 2018 (3): 8-1-1-1-$21,288 08/18/18 WO11 8.0 T 38.9 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 0.7% 28 -6 -20 - �
Trainer: Eshelman Bonnie (11-0%-18%-18%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-0-$2,042 08/01/18 WO4 7.0 T 43.2 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 15.6% 45 -3 -14 - �
Jockey: Chernetz Skye (98-10%-22%-31%) Life:11-1-1-1-$23,330 07/13/18 WO8 6.5 T 26.6 $24,100 11 fClm20000n2l 4.8% 64 4 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 8 Style: F

14-SHEZ A TEN I KNOW (20-1) 2018 (4): 7-0-0-2-$6,444 09/03/18 WO4 5.0 D+ 10.8 $16,000 9 fClm6250n2l 14.4% 12 -11 -15 -

Trainer: Cardella John (15-7%-7%-33%) 2017 (3): 12-0-1-3-$16,372 08/15/18 WO4 6.0 D+ 2.2 $16,000 9 fClm6250n2l 22.9% 31 -3 -17 -

Jockey: Boulanger G (406-16%-28%-42%) Life:20-1-1-5-$43,757 07/21/18 WO7 6.0 D+ 7.5 $20,000 10 fClm10000n2l 26.5% 56 0 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 12 Style: M/R-3
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Claimed in next-to-last race. 

6 2 12
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Best last-race speed figure. 
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15-IGOTYURGRASSHOPPER (20-1) 2017 (3): 9-1-0-0-$6,597 10/17/17 FE9 5.5 D 45.3 $14,160 8 fClm8000n2l 0.0% 333 -8 -42 - �
Trainer: Tillis Jerry E (4-0%-0%-0%) 09/26/17 FE3 a5.0 T 10.3 $12,840 8 fMd8000 100.0% 354 -13 -11 + �
Jockey: Wenc Isabelle C (23-4%-17%-30%) Life:10-1-0-0-$6,597 09/09/17 FE3 6.5 D 22.1 $11,640 8 fMd6250 0.9% 371 -6 -30 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 15 Style: M/F

15
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

40 82 68 


